Member, State Board of Equalization, District 1

Johan Kennita  Votes not
Klehs Watson Castin Race
Dem-Inc Lib
Alameda 152,613 33,935 111,861
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 81.81% 18.19% 37.49%
Colusa 2,129 710 1,097
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 74.99% 25.01% 27.87%
Contra Costa 114,927 37,402 70,388
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 75.45% 24.55% 31.60%
Del Norte 4,046 1,291 1,182
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 75.81% 24.19% 18.13%
Glenn 4,253 1,616 1,547
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 72.47% 27.53% 20.86%
Humboldt 20,940 6,951 9,257
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 75.08% 24.92% 24.92%
Lake 9,731 2,762 2,870
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 77.89% 22.11% 18.68%
Lassen 3,359 1,422 2,560
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 70.26% 29.74% 34.87%
Marin 37,546 9,913 30,769
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 79.11% 20.89% 39.33%
Mendocino 11,559 4,087 8,355
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 73.88% 26.12% 34.81%
Modoc 1,501 641 1,455
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 70.07% 29.93% 40.45%
Monterey 43,061 12,631 13,571
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 77.32% 22.68% 19.59%
Napa 21,647 6,845 7,184
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 75.98% 24.02% 20.14%
San Benito 6,695 2,238 2,350
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 74.95% 25.05% 20.83%
San Francisco 92,070 19,300 87,787
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 82.67% 17.33% 44.08%
San Mateo 89,173 21,854 39,940
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 80.32% 19.68% 26.46%
Santa Clara 151,715 50,150 117,101
Percent, Party 100.00% 100.00%
Percent, Total 75.16% 24.84% 36.71%

Page 37



Member, State Board

Santa Cruz
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Shasta
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Siskiyou
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Solano
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Sonoma
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Sutter
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Tehama
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Trinity
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Yolo
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

District Totals
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

of Equalization, District 1

31,377
100.00%
75.40%

19,262
100.00%
70.32%

7,457
100.00%
72.49%

40,659
100.00%
77.99%

57,186
100.00%
77.19%

10,289
100.00%
69.82%

9,610
100.00%
72.95%

2,053
100.00%
72.19%

20,646
100.00%
79.63%

965,504
100.00%
77.68%

10,236
100.00%
24.60%

8,130
100.00%
29.68%

2,830
100.00%
27.51%

11,472
100.00%
22.01%

16,900
100.00%
22.81%

4,447
100.00%
30.18%

3,564
100.00%
27.05%

791
100.00%
27.81%

5,280
100.00%
20.37%

277,398
100.00%
22.32%

25,213

37.73%

14,424

34.49%

3,454

25.14%

22,047

29.72%

45344

37.97%

4,213

22.23%

2,794

17.50%

1,603

36.05%

14,804

36.35%

643,170

34.10%
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Member, State Board of Equalization, District 2

Alpine
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Amador
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Butte

Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Calaveras
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

El Dorado
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Fresno
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Inyo
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Kern
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Kings
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Madera
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Mariposa
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Merced
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Mono
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Nevada
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Placer
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Plumas
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Joseph F
Micallef
Dem

92

48.68%
21.85%

2,102
50.14%
21.10%

10,407
52.64%
22.18%

2,576
50.39%
20.54%

6,902
48.95%
19.24%

22,421
46.04%
20.54%

1,051
56.02%
20.53%

15,530
51.67%
19.68%

2,891
37.15%
17.37%

5,153
55.83%
19.90%

3,341
44.40%
17.45%

1,073
47.84%
19.39%

6,091
48.01%
24.14%

606
54.50%
21.68%

6,525
59.73%
23.78%

8,778
45.47%
17.60%

1,358
48.16%
20.15%

TomY
Santos
Dem

97
51.32%
23.04%

2,090
49.86%
20.98%

9,365
47.36%
19.96%

2,536
49.61%
20.22%

7,199
51.05%
20.07%

26,279
53.96%
24.08%

825
43.98%
16.12%

14,529
48.33%
18.41%

4,891
62.85%
29.39%

4,077
44.17%
15.75%

4,183
55.60%
21.85%

1,170
52.16%
21.14%

6,596
51.99%
26.14%

506
45.50%
18.10%

4,399
40.27%
16.03%

10,529
54.53%
21.11%

1,462
51.84%
21.69%

Dean
Andal
Rep-Inc

232
100.00%
55.11%

5,769
100.00%
57.92%

27,151
100.00%
57.86%

7,428
100.00%
59.23%

21,771
100.00%
60.69%

60,432
100.00%
55.38%

3,243
100.00%
63.35%

48,840
100.00%
61.90%

8,861
100.00%
53.24%

16,659
100.00%
64.35%

11,623
100.00%
60.70%

3,291
100.00%
59.47%

12,544
100.00%
49.72%

1,683
100.00%
60.21%

16,513
100.00%
60.19%

30,578
100.00%
61.30%

3,919
100.00%
58.15%

Votes not
Cast in Race

144

25.49%
1,468
12.84%
5,205
9.99%

1,515

10.78%

8,176

18.56%

21,523

16.47%
626
10.90%

20,550

20.66%

1,443

7.98%

16,507

38.94%

2,285

10.66%

722

11.54%

4,781

15.93%

617

18.08%

4,851

15.02%

13,283

21.03%

1,071

13.71%
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Member, State Board of Equalization, District 2

Sacramento 53,757 54,883 111,473 55,333

Percent, Party 49.48% 50.52% 100.00%

Percent, Total 24.42% 24.93% 50.64% 20.09%
San Bernardino 40,445 34,022 88,495 62,019

Percent, Party 54.31% 45.69% 100.00%

Percent, Total 24.82% 20.88% 54.30% 27.57%
San Joaquin 16,556 16,145 44,856 17,753

Percent, Party 50.63% 49.37% 100.00%

Percent, Total 21.35% 20.82% 57.84% 18.63%
San Luis Obispo 12,371 14,058 35,231 9,245

Percent, Party 46.81% 53.19% 100.00%

Percent, Total 20.06% 22.80% 57.14% 13.04%
Santa Barbara 16,297 15,845 38,905 20,792

Percent, Party 50.70% 49.30% 100.00%

Percent, Total 22.94% 22.30% 54.76% 22.64%
Sierra 336 212 737 426

Percent, Party 61.31% 38.69% 100.00%

Percent, Total 26.15% 16.50% 57.35% 24.90%
Stanislaus 13,182 16,907 32,932 8,101

Percent, Party 43.81% 56.19% 100.00%

Percent, Total 20.92% 26.83% 52.26% 11.39%
Tulare 8,715 9,518 28,011 7,481

Percent, Party 47.80% 52.20% 100.00%

Percent, Total 18.85% 20.58% 60.57% 13.92%
Tuolumne 2,828 3,482 7,915 2,309

Percent, Party 44.82% 55.18% 100.00%

Percent, Total 19.88% 24.48% 55.64% 13.97%
Ventura 29,749 28,343 71,218 19,922

Percent, Party 51.21% 48.79% 100.00%

Percent, Total 23.01% 21.92% 55.08% 13.35%
Yuba 2,644 1,570 5,376 2,600

Percent, Party 62.74% 37.26% 100.00%

Percent, Total 27.57% 16.37% 56.06% 21.33%
District Totals 293,777 295,718 745,686 310,131

Percent, Party 49.84% 50.16% 100.00%

Percent, Total 22.00% 22.15% 55.85% 18.85%
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Imperial
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Orange
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Riverside
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Diego
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

District Totals
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Imperial
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Orange
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Riverside
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

San Diego
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

District Totals
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Member, State Board of Equalization, District 3

Mary
Christian-Heising
Dem

4,052

42.74%

20.56%

33,868
47.40%

18.81%

59,952
45.64%
14.15%

31,693
39.63%
15.28%

67,145
44.95%
16.40%

196,710
44.54%
15.86%

Craig A
Wilson
Rep
3,617
37.66%
18.35%

35,093
35.16%
19.49%

90,410
32.87%
21.34%

37,870
31.39%
18.25%

70,734
29.42%
17.27%

237,724
31.89%
19.17%

Fred
Clayton
Dem
2,381
25.12%
12.08%

11,665
16.33%

6.48%

24,446
18.61%
5.77%

13,404
16.76%
6.46%

21,749
14.56%
5.31%

73,645
16.68%
5.94%

JR
Graham
Lib

353
100.00%
1.79%

5,844
100.00%
3.25%

12,235
100.00%
2.89%

4,800
100.00%
2.31%

14,445
100.00%
3.53%

37,677
100.00%
3.04%

Mark A
Spiegler
Dem
3,047
32.14%
15.46%

25,921
36.28%
14.40%

46,949
35.74%
11.08%

34,880
43.61%
16.81%

60,473
40.49%
14.77%

171,270
38.78%
13.81%

Maxine Bell
Quirk
P&F

270
100.00%
1.37%

2,902
100.00%
1.61%

4,935
100.00%
1.17%

2,041
100.00%
0.98%

5,331
100.00%
1.30%

15,479
100.00%
1.25%

Patrick James
Leone

Rep

1,957
20.38%

9.93%

10,696
10.72%

5.94%

33,001
12.00%
7.79%

16,022
13.28%
7.72%

29,603
12.31%
7.23%

91,279
12.24%
7.36%

Votes Not
Cast in Race

1,859

8.62%

53,144

22.79%

72,142

14.55%

23,127

10.03%

109,489

21.10%

259,761

17.32%
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Claude
Parrish
Rep
2,251
23.44%
11.42%

38,741
38.81%

21.52%

90,237
32.81%
21.30%

38,053
31.54%
18.34%

77,683
32.32%
18.97%

246,965
33.13%
19.91%

Andy
Schooler
Rep

594

6.18%
3.01%

6,734
6.75%
3.74%

24,890
9.05%
5.88%

10,796
8.95%
5.20%

28,390
11.81%
6.93%

71,404
9.58%
5.76%

Jim
Stieringer
Rep

695

7.24%
3.53%

3,925
3.93%
2.18%

18,527
6.74%
4.37%

6,865
5.69%
3.31%

17,219
7.16%
4.20%

47,231
6.34%
3.81%

Hal J
Styles, Jr.
Rep

490

5.10%
2.49%

4,625
4.63%
2.57%

17,990
6.54%
4.25%

11,031
9.14%
5.32%

16,764
6.97%
4.09%

50,900
6.83%
4.10%



Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Los Angeles
Percent, Party
Percent, Total

Member, State Board of Equalization, District 4

Gregorio Alejandro
Armanta

Dem

53,130

8.44%

5.62%

Glenn Trujillo
Bailey
Grn

22,494
100.00%

2.38%

John
Chiang
Dem
217,715
34.57%
23.04%

William R
Jennings
Lib

24,026
100.00%
2.54%

Gil
Eisner
Dem
51,369
8.16%
5.44%

Shirley Rachel
Isaacson
P&F

22,040
100.00%

2.33%

Jose

Fernandez

Dem

150,020

23.82%
15.87%

Votes not

Cast in Race
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229,538

19.54%

Craig 'Tax Freeze'
Freis

Dem

65,256

10.36%

6.91%

Tyrone |
Vahedi
Dem
92,336
14.66%
9.77%

Joe H
Adams, Jr.
Rep
198,881
80.63%
21.04%

Khalil
Khalil
Rep
47,767
19.37%
5.05%





