	Johan Klehs	Kennita Watson	Votes not Cast in Race
	Dem-Inc	Lib	Oast III Nace
Alameda	152,613	33,935	111,861
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	,
Percent, Total	81.81%	18.19%	37.49%
Colusa	2,129	710	1,097
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	74.99%	25.01%	27.87%
Contra Costa	114,927	37,402	70,388
Percent, Party Percent, Total	100.00%	100.00% 24.55%	31.60%
Percent, Total	75.45%	24.55%	31.00%
Del Norte	4,046	1,291	1,182
Percent, Party Percent, Total	100.00% 75.81%	100.00% 24.19%	18.13%
Fercent, Total	73.01%	24.19%	10.13%
Glenn	4,253	1,616	1,547
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	00.000/
Percent, Total	72.47%	27.53%	20.86%
Humboldt	20,940	6,951	9,257
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	75.08%	24.92%	24.92%
Lake	9,731	2,762	2,870
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	77.89%	22.11%	18.68%
Lassen	3,359	1,422	2,560
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	70.26%	29.74%	34.87%
Marin	37,546	9,913	30,769
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	79.11%	20.89%	39.33%
Mendocino	11,559	4,087	8,355
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	73.88%	26.12%	34.81%
Modoc	1,501	641	1,455
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	70.07%	29.93%	40.45%
Monterey	43,061	12,631	13,571
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	77.32%	22.68%	19.59%
Napa	21,647	6,845	7,184
Percent, Party	100.00% 75.98%	100.00%	20.440/
Percent, Total	75.98%	24.02%	20.14%
San Benito	6,695	2,238	2,350
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	74.95%	25.05%	20.83%
San Francisco	92,070	19,300	87,787
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	82.67%	17.33%	44.08%
San Mateo	89,173	21,854	39,940
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	80.32%	19.68%	26.46%
Santa Clara	151,715	50,150	117,101
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	75.16%	24.84%	36.71%

Santa Cruz	31,377	10,236	25,213
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	-,
Percent, Total	75.40%	24.60%	37.73%
Shasta	19,262	8,130	14,424
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	70.32%	29.68%	34.49%
Siskiyou	7,457	2,830	3,454
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	72.49%	27.51%	25.14%
Solano	40,659	11,472	22,047
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	77.99%	22.01%	29.72%
Sonoma	57,186	16,900	45,344
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	77.19%	22.81%	37.97%
Sutter	10,289	4,447	4,213
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	69.82%	30.18%	22.23%
Tehama	9,610	3,564	2,794
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	72.95%	27.05%	17.50%
Trinity	2,053	791	1,603
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	72.19%	27.81%	36.05%
Yolo	20,646	5,280	14,804
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	79.63%	20.37%	36.35%
District Totals	965,504	277,398	643,170
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	77.68%	22.32%	34.10%

	Joseph F Micallef	Tom Y Santos		Votes not Cast in Race
Alpine	Dem 92	Dem 97	Rep-Inc 232	144
Percent, Party	48.68%	51.32%	100.00%	144
Percent, Total	21.85%	23.04%	55.11%	25.49%
Amador	2,102	2,090	5,769	1,468
Percent, Party	50.14%	49.86%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	21.10%	20.98%	57.92%	12.84%
Butte Barrent Barte	10,407	9,365	27,151	5,205
Percent, Party Percent, Total	52.64% 22.18%	47.36% 19.96%	100.00% 57.86%	9.99%
Calaveras	2,576	2,536	7,428	1,515
Percent, Party	50.39%	49.61%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	20.54%	20.22%	59.23%	10.78%
El Dorado	6,902	7,199	21,771	8,176
Percent, Party	48.95%	51.05%	100.00%	40 EC0/
Percent, Total	19.24%	20.07%	60.69%	18.56%
Fresno	22,421	26,279	60,432	21,523
Percent, Party	46.04%	53.96%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	20.54%	24.08%	55.38%	16.47%
Inyo	1,051	825	3,243	626
Percent, Party	56.02%	43.98%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	20.53%	16.12%	63.35%	10.90%
Kern	15,530	14,529	48,840	20,550
Percent, Party	51.67%	48.33%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	19.68%	18.41%	61.90%	20.66%
Kings	2,891	4,891	8,861	1,443
Percent, Party	37.15%	62.85%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	17.37%	29.39%	53.24%	7.98%
Los Angeles	5,153	4,077	16,659	16,507
Percent, Party	55.83%	44.17%	100.00%	00.040/
Percent, Total	19.90%	15.75%	64.35%	38.94%
Madera	3,341	4,183	11,623	2,285
Percent, Party	44.40%	55.60%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	17.45%	21.85%	60.70%	10.66%
Mariposa	1,073	1,170	3,291	722
Percent, Party	47.84%	52.16%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	19.39%	21.14%	59.47%	11.54%
Merced	6,091	6,596	12,544	4,781
Percent, Party	48.01%	51.99%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	24.14%	26.14%	49.72%	15.93%
Mono	606	506	1,683	617
Percent, Party	54.50%	45.50%	100.00%	40.000/
Percent, Total	21.68%	18.10%	60.21%	18.08%
Nevada	6,525	4,399	16,513	4,851
Percent, Party	59.73%	40.27%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	23.78%	16.03%	60.19%	15.02%
Placer	8,778	10,529	30,578	13,283
Percent, Party	45.47%	54.53%	100.00%	0
Percent, Total	17.60%	21.11%	61.30%	21.03%
Plumas	1,358	1,462	3,919	1,071
Percent, Party	48.16%	51.84%	100.00%	,
Percent, Total	20.15%	21.69%	58.15%	13.71%

Saaramanta	F0 7F7	E4 000	444 470	== 000
Sacramento Percent, Party	53,757 49.48%	54,883 50.52%	111,473 100.00%	55,333
Percent, Total	24.42%	24.93%	50.64%	20.09%
reicent, iotai	24.42 /0	24.93 /0	30.04 /6	20.0976
San Bernardino	40,445	34,022	88,495	62,019
Percent, Party	54.31%	45.69%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	24.82%	20.88%	54.30%	27.57%
San Joaquin	16,556	16,145	44,856	17,753
Percent, Party	50.63%	49.37%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	21.35%	20.82%	57.84%	18.63%
San Luis Obispo	12,371	14,058	35,231	9,245
Percent, Party	46.81%	53.19%	100.00%	0,240
Percent, Total	20.06%	22.80%	57.14%	13.04%
Santa Barbara	16,297	15,845	38,905	20,792
Percent, Party	50.70%	49.30%	100.00%	20,192
Percent, Total	22.94%	22.30%	54.76%	22.64%
r oroom, rotal	22.0170	22.0070	0 0 / 0	22.0170
Sierra	336	212	737	426
Percent, Party	61.31%	38.69%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	26.15%	16.50%	57.35%	24.90%
Stanislaus	13,182	16,907	32,932	8,101
Percent, Party	43.81%	56.19%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	20.92%	26.83%	52.26%	11.39%
Tulare	8,715	9,518	28,011	7,481
Percent, Party	47.80%	52.20%	100.00%	
Percent, Total	18.85%	20.58%	60.57%	13.92%
Tuolumne	2,828	3,482	7,915	2,309
Percent, Party	44.82%	55.18%	100.00%	,
Percent, Total	19.88%	24.48%	55.64%	13.97%
Ventura	29,749	28,343	71,218	19,922
Percent, Party	51.21%	48.79%	100.00%	-,-
Percent, Total	23.01%	21.92%	55.08%	13.35%
Yuba	2,644	1,570	5,376	2,600
Percent, Party	62.74%	37.26%	100.00%	_,
Percent, Total	27.57%	16.37%	56.06%	21.33%
District Totals	202 777	205 719	745 686	240 424
	293,777	295,718	745,686	310,131
Percent, Party	49.84%	50.16%	100.00%	40.050/
Percent, Total	22.00%	22.15%	55.85%	18.85%

	Mary Christian-Heising	Fred Clayton	Mark A Spiegler	Patrick James Leone	Claude Parrish	Andy Schooler	Jim Stieringer	Hal J Styles, Jr.
	Dem	Dem	Dem	Rep	Rep	Rep	Rep	Rep
Imperial	4,052	2,381	3,047	1,957	2,251	594	695	490
Percent, Party	42.74%	25.12%	32.14%	20.38%	23.44%	6.18%	7.24%	5.10%
Percent, Total	20.56%	12.08%	15.46%	9.93%	11.42%	3.01%	3.53%	2.49%
Los Angeles	33,868	11,665	25,921	10,696	38,741	6,734	3,925	4,625
Percent, Party	47.40%	16.33%	36.28%	10.72%	38.81%	6.75%	3.93%	4.63%
Percent, Total	18.81%	6.48%	14.40%	5.94%	21.52%	3.74%	2.18%	2.57%
Orange	59,952	24,446	46,949	33,001	90,237	24,890	18,527	17,990
Percent, Party	45.64%	18.61%	35.74%	12.00%	32.81%	9.05%	6.74%	6.54%
Percent, Total	14.15%	5.77%	11.08%	7.79%	21.30%	5.88%	4.37%	4.25%
Riverside	31,693	13,404	34,880	16,022	38,053	10,796	6,865	11,031
Percent, Party	39.63%	16.76%	43.61%	13.28%	31.54%	8.95%	5.69%	9.14%
Percent, Total	15.28%	6.46%	16.81%	7.72%	18.34%	5.20%	3.31%	5.32%
San Diego	67,145	21,749	60,473	29,603	77,683	28,390	17,219	16,764
Percent, Party	44.95%	14.56%	40.49%	12.31%	32.32%	11.81%	7.16%	6.97%
Percent, Total	16.40%	5.31%	14.77%	7.23%	18.97%	6.93%	4.20%	4.09%
District Totals	196,710	73,645	171,270	91,279	246,965	71,404	47,231	50,900
Percent, Party	44.54%	16.68%	38.78%	12.24%	33.13%	9.58%	6.34%	6.83%
Percent, Total	15.86%	5.94%	13.81%	7.36%	19.91%	5.76%	3.81%	4.10%
	Craig A	J R	Maxine Bell	Votes Not				
	Wilson	Graham	Quirk	Cast in Race				
lman a mi a l	Rep	Lib	P&F	4.050				
Imperial	3,617	353	270	1,859				
Percent, Party Percent, Total	37.66% 18.35%	100.00% 1.79%	100.00% 1.37%	8.62%				
reicent, iotai	10.33 /6	1.7576	1.57 /6	0.02 /6				
Los Angeles	35,093	5,844	2,902	53,144				
Percent, Party	35.16%	100.00%	100.00%					
Percent, Total	19.49%	3.25%	1.61%	22.79%				
Orange	90,410	12,235	4,935	72,142				
Percent, Party	32.87%	100.00%	100.00%					
Percent, Total	21.34%	2.89%	1.17%	14.55%				
Riverside	37,870	4,800	2,041	23,127				
Percent, Party	31.39%	100.00%	100.00%					
Percent, Total	18.25%	2.31%	0.98%	10.03%				
San Diego	70,734	14,445	5,331	109,489				
Percent, Party	29.42%	100.00%	100.00%					
Percent, Total	17.27%	3.53%	1.30%	21.10%				
District Totals	237,724	37,677	15,479	259,761				
Percent, Party	31.89%	100.00%	100.00%	•				
Percent, Total	19.17%	3.04%	1.25%	17.32%				

	Gregorio Alejandro Armanta Dem	John Chiang Dem	Gil Eisner Dem	Jose Fernandez Dem	Craig 'Tax Freeze' Freis Dem	Tyrone I Vahedi Dem	Joe H Adams, Jr.	Khalil Khalil Rep
Los Angeles	53,130	217,715	51,369	150,020	65,256	92,336	198,881	47,767
Percent, Party	8.44%	34.57%	8.16%	23.82%	10.36%	14.66%	80.63%	19.37%
Percent, Total	5.62%	23.04%	5.44%	15.87%	6.91%	9.77%	21.04%	5.05%
	Glenn Trujillo	William R	Shirley Rachel	Votes not				
	Bailey		Isaacson	Cast in Race				
	Grn	Lib	P&F					
Los Angeles	22,494	24,026	22,040	229,538				
Percent, Party	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%					
Percent, Total	2.38%	2.54%	2.33%	19.54%				